SRF:

SRF - State Revolving Fund

Report: Priority List Report(Attachment 1) DWSRF
DRAFT

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019 FOR:08/08/2018

FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 1

APPLICANT/ PRINCIPAL

PRIORITY PROJECT ADOPTION | APPLICATION |AGREEMENT | AUTHORIZED AMOUNT TO | UNADOPTED

TIER | " scorE PRS;ECT YPE IFRGIECT DIEERFPITICN DATE DEADLINE | DEADLINE LOAN AMT FORGAMﬁNESS BE REPAID FUNDS
] Miramar Treatment

Tierl 100 06082 DW/Con (East Water Plant Process Enhancement) 08/08/2018 12/06/2018 03/06/2019 $15,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000
TOTAL AWARDED SEGMENTS: - $ $ $
TOTAL UNAWARDED SEGMENTS: $15,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000
TOTALS: $15,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DwrmSrf/report.do[7/30/2018 8:44:08 AM]
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRAFT
DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019 FOR:08/08/2018

FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & 3

APPLICANT/ PRINCIPAL
PRIORITY PROJECT ADOPTION | APPLICATION 'AGREEMENT | AUTHORIZED AMOUNT TO | UNADOPTED
TIER | score PR,\?éECT TYPE IFRGUIECT RIECRUIPITICIN DATE DEADLINE | DEADLINE | LOAN AMT FORGA,\\’AENESS BE REPAID FUNDS
Moore
Creek-Mt.
. Carmel Source
Tier2 656 o DW/Con ¢ 08/08/2018 12/06/2018 03/06/2019 $2,450,109  $1,645,677  $804,432  $2,450,109
Utilities, (Construction of 2 Wells)
Inc. *
57100
. Stuart Water Supply & Treatment
Tiers 400 oo DW/Des (RO Alternative Water Supply) 08/08/2018 12/06/2018 03/06/2019  $768,375 $0 $768,375 $768,375
Tier3 392  Dade City™ .00, Source 08/08/2018 12/06/2018 03/06/2019 $3,133,810  $1,314,233  $1,819,577  $3,133,810
51041 (Elevated Storage Tank & DW Supply Well ) ! ! ! ! ’ ’ ’ ’
Lake Distributi
. I1stripution
Tier3a 321  Worth DW/CON o e 4 Replacing 20,000 LF of Pipingy  03/08/2018  12/06/2018  03/06/2019  $4,837,334 $0 $4,837,334  $4,837,334
50173
TOTAL AWARDED NEW PROJECTS: - $ $ $
TOTAL UNAWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $11,189,628 $2,959,910 $8,229,718 $11,189,628
TOTALS: $11,189,628 $2,959,910 $8,229,718 $11,189,628

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DwrmSrf/report.do[7/30/2018 8:44:08 AM]



SRF:

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRAFT
DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019 FOR:08/08/2018

WAITING PORTION

PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT ESTIMATED
SCORE PROJECT NBR TYPE IFRQUIET DIEERIITIEN UNFUNDED COST

UNCOMMITTED WAITING PORTION TOTAL: -

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DwrmSrf/report.do[7/30/2018 8:44:08 AM]
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019

PLANNING PORTION

DRAFT
FOR:08/08/2018

PRIORITY
SCORE

0

400

858

100

340

400

700

300

516

340

400

APPLICANT/
PROJECT NBR

Bradenton
41035

Bunnell*
18053

Crystal River
09024

Freeport
66033
Hallandale Beach
06171
Hollywood
06049

Lake Wales
531301
Maitland
48025
Miami Beach
13136
Oldsmar
52010

Pompano Beach
06245

St. Petersburg
52061

Stuart

43042
Trenton™
21010

Trenton*
21011

PROJECT

TYPE

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Plan/Des

DW/Des

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Pre

DW/DB

DW/Con

DW/Con

Dw/Con

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Pre

DW/Des

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Storage
(Aquifer Storage and Recovery)

Storage & Treatment
(Plantation Bay System Upgrades)

Distribution
(Water Meter Replacement)

Distribution & Supply
(Water Main Replace & Distribution Lines)

Treatment
(Disinfection System Improvements)

Treatment
(Water Main Replacement)

Supply & Distribution
(Storage Tank & Water Line Replacement)

Transmission & Distribution
(Water Mains)

Transmission & Collection
(Force Main Rehab & Pump Station Upgrade)

Distribution & Collection
(Harbor Palms Infrastructure Improvements)

Distribution
(Meter Installations)

Storage & Distribution
(Ground Storage Tank & Valves)

Treatment
(Anion Exchange Pretreatment System)

Source
(New Well Delivery System)

Distribution
(Pipe Replacement)

ESTIMATED

PROJECT COST

$3,428,950

$2,395,000

$76,500

$163,400

$750,000

$16,057,790

$3,348,120

$10,800,000

$57,571,000

$3,899,000

$567,600

$8,981,700

$1,904,733
$372,841 (PF)

$1,679,500

$502,800

PLANNING PORTION TOTAL:

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

$112,126,093

http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DwrmSrf/report.do[7/30/2018 8:44:08 AM]
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