SRF - State Revolving Fund



Report: Priority List Report(Attachment 1) DWSRF



	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRAFT DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019 FOR: 08/08/2018										
FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 1											
								UNADOPTED FUNDS			
Tier1	r1 100 Miramar 06082 DW/Con Treatment (East Water Plant Process Enhancement) 08/08/2018 12/06/2018 03/06/201		03/06/2019	\$15,000,000	\$0	\$15,000,000	\$15,000,000				
TOTAL AWARDED SEGMENTS: \$ \$ \$											
TOTAL UNAWARDED SEGMENTS: \$15,000,000 \$0 \$15,000,000											
TOTAL	TOTALS: \$15,000,000 \$0 \$15,000,000 \$15,000,000									\$15,000,000	

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019

DRAFT FOR: 08/08/2018

FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & 3

TIER	PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ADOPTION DATE	APPLICATION DEADLINE	AGREEMENT DEADLINE	AUTHORIZED LOAN AMT	PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS AMT	AMOUNT TO BE REPAID	UNADOPTED FUNDS
Tier2	656	Moore Creek-Mt. Carmel Utilities, Inc. * 57100	DW/Con	Source (Construction of 2 Wells)	08/08/2018	12/06/2018	03/06/2019	\$2,450,109	\$1,645,677	\$804,432	\$2,450,109
Tier3	400	Stuart 43043	DW/Des	Water Supply & Treatment (RO Alternative Water Supply)	08/08/2018	12/06/2018	03/06/2019	\$768,375	\$0	\$768,375	\$768,375
Tier3	392	Dade City* 51041	DW/Con	Source (Elevated Storage Tank & DW Supply Well)	08/08/2018	12/06/2018	03/06/2019	\$3,133,810	\$1,314,233	\$1,819,577	\$3,133,810
Tier3	321	Lake Worth 50173	DW/Con	Distribution (Phase 4 Replacing 20,000 LF of Piping)	08/08/2018	12/06/2018	03/06/2019	\$4,837,334	\$0	\$4,837,334	\$4,837,334
TOTAL AWARDED NEW PROJECTS:									\$	\$	\$
TOTAL UNAWARDED NEW PROJECTS:								\$11,189,628	\$ \$2,959,910	\$8,229,718	\$11,189,628
TOTALS:								\$11,189,628	\$2,959,910	\$8,229,718	\$11,189,629

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019

DRAFT FOR: 08/08/2018

WAITING PORTION

PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED UNFUNDED COST				
		TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	

UNCOMMITTED WAITING PORTION TOTAL:

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2019

DRAFT FOR: 08/08/2018

PLANNING PORTION

PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED PROJECT COST
0	Bradenton 41035	DW/Con	Storage (Aquifer Storage and Recovery)	\$3,428,950
0	Bunnell* 18053	DW/Con	Storage & Treatment (Plantation Bay System Upgrades)	\$2,395,000
400	Crystal River 09024	DW/Plan/Des	Distribution (Water Meter Replacement)	\$76,500
858	Freeport 66033	DW/Des	Distribution & Supply (Water Main Replace & Distribution Lines)	\$163,400
0	Hallandale Beach 06171	DW/Con	Treatment (Disinfection System Improvements)	\$750,000
100	Hollywood 06049	DW/Con	Treatment (Water Main Replacement)	\$16,057,790
340	Lake Wales 531301	DW/Pre	Supply & Distribution (Storage Tank & Water Line Replacement)	\$3,348,120
400	Maitland 48025	DW/DB	Transmission & Distribution (Water Mains)	\$10,800,000
0	Miami Beach 13136	DW/Con	Transmission & Collection (Force Main Rehab & Pump Station Upgrade)	\$57,571,000
700	Oldsmar 52010	DW/Con	Distribution & Collection (Harbor Palms Infrastructure Improvements)	\$3,899,000
300	Pompano Beach 06245	DW/Con	Distribution (Meter Installations)	\$567,600
0	St. Petersburg 52061	DW/Con	Storage & Distribution (Ground Storage Tank & Valves)	\$8,981,700
516	Stuart 43042	DW/Con	Treatment (Anion Exchange Pretreatment System)	\$1,904,733 \$372,841 (PF)
340	Trenton* 21010	DW/Pre	Source (New Well Delivery System)	\$1,679,500
400	Trenton* 21011	DW/Des	Distribution (Pipe Replacement)	\$502,800

PLANNING PORTION TOTAL: \$112,126,093

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

SRF:		